MENTION ITEM
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
SPEC.NO.DATE ISSUEDDIVISION
1. Scope
2. Relative Standards
3. Quality
4. Operating Themperature Range
5. Part Number

Internal code
5.1 Type
Type Designation
Type
HLS
Designation
class 3 ceramic dielectric capacitors
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. PAGE: 1/13
B
5.2 Raated Voltage
Code
1C
1E
1H
2A
Rated Voltage
DC.16V
DC.25V
DC.50V/63V
DC.100v
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
W
5.3 Temperature Characiteristics Code
5.4 Nominal Capacitance Code
Nominal capactiance shall consist of three numerals in the unit of
picofarad(Pf). The first and second numerals mean the significant figures,
and the third numeral shall represent the number of zeros fllowing the
significant figures.
Code
Temperature
Characeristics
B
E
F
Y5P
Y5U
Y5V
Cap.Change
Of Temp.coeff.
10%
+20%~-55%
+30%~-80%
Temperature
Range
-25 to 85
Code
102
103
223
104
Example:
Capacitance(pF)
1000
10000
22000
100000
5.5 Capacitance Tolerance
Code
K
M
Z
Tolerance
10%
20%
5.6 Lead style
5.6.1: Straight long lead ( Lead Style Code :A )
Dmax.
e

Lead
Package
Short Bulk
Lead
Package
Taping
Body Dia.D
(mm)
Lead Spacing F
(mm)
Body Thickness
T
(mm)
Rated
Voltage
HLS1EB103 B/Y5P 25VDC 10000 10% 5.5 2.5 / 5.0 3.0 A1B/A2B D1B/D2B D2A
HLS1EB153 B/Y5P 25VDC 15000 10% 6.5 2.5 / 5.0 3.0 A1B/A2B D1B/D2B D2A
HLS1EB223 B/Y5P 25VDC 22000 10% 6.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EB333 B/Y5P 25VDC 33000 10% 8.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EB473 B/Y5P 25VDC 47000 10% 9.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EB683 B/Y5P 25VDC 68000 10% 10.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EB104 B/Y5P 25VDC 100000 10% 11.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB332 B/Y5P 50VDC 3300 10% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB472 B/Y5P 50VDC 4700 10% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB682 B/Y5P 50VDC 6800 10% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB103 B/Y5P 50VDC 10000 10% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB153 B/Y5P 50VDC 15000 10% 6.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB223 B/Y5P 50VDC 22000 10% 6.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB333 B/Y5P 50VDC 33000 10% 8.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HB473 B/Y5P 50VDC 47000 10% 9.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EE104 E/Y5U 25VDC 100000 20% 7.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE103 E/Y5U 50VDC 10000 20% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE153 E/Y5U 50VDC 15000 20% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE223 E/Y5U 50VDC 22000 20% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE333 E/Y5U 50VDC 33000 20% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE473 E/Y5U 50VDC 47000 20% 6.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE683 E/Y5U 50VDC 68000 20% 7.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HE104 E/Y5U 50VDC 100000 20% 8.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1CF104 F/Y5V 16VDC 100000 +80/-20% 5.5 2.5 / 5.0 3.0 A1B/A2B D1B/D2B D2A
HLS1CF224 F/Y5V 16VDC 100000 +80/-20% 8.5 2.5 / 5.0 3.0 A1B/A2B D1B/D2B D2A
HLS1EF153 F/Y5V 25VDC 15000 +80/-20% 4.5 5.0 3.0
HLS1EF223 F/Y5V 25VDC 22000 +80/-20% 4.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EF333 F/Y5V 25VDC 33000 +80/-20% 4.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EF473 F/Y5V 25VDC 47000 +80/-20% 5.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EF683 F/Y5V 25VDC 68000 +80/-20% 6.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EF104 F/Y5V 25VDC 100000 +80/-20% 6.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1EF224 F/Y5V 25VDC 220000 +80/-20% 9.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF153 F/Y5V 50VDC 15000 +80/-20% 4.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF223 F/Y5V 50VDC 22000 +80/-20% 5.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF333 F/Y5V 50VDC 33000 +80/-20% 5.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF473 F/Y5V 50VDC 47000 +80/-20% 6.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF683 F/Y5V 50VDC 68000 +80/-20% 7.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF104 F/Y5V 50VDC 100000 +80/-20% 7.5 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
HLS1HF224 F/Y5V 50VDC 220000 +80/-20% 10.0 5.0 3.0 A2B D2B D2A
A2B D2B D2A
Attached Table 1
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. PAGE: 13/13